

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7394-7396 OF 2001

K. HEMA REDDY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.M. RAJU DEAD BY L.RS. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 05/12/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Rojipura, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeals qua respondents No. 1 and 3 are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 states that respondent No. 2 has also expired.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he will move an appropriate application for bringing the L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 2 on record.

Let the needful be done within four weeks. Put up after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7394-7396 OF 2001

K. Hema Reddy Appellant

Versus

K.M.Raju Dead By Lrs. and Ors. Respondents

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No. 1 (K.M.

Raju) and respondent No. 3 (K.Appu Nair) have already vacated the premises in question and the appeals qua these respondents have become infructuous.

Accordingly, the appeals qua respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are dismissed as having become infructuous. However, the appeals shall survive qua respondent No. 2.

The appeals qua respondent No. 1 and respondent No. 3 are dismissed.

No order as to costs.

(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.

New Delhi
December 05, 2007