

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.Nos.10-12 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7394-7396 OF 2001

K. HEMA REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.LAKSHMINARAYANA CHETTIAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent No.2 with a prayer for
condoning the delay)
(With office report)

Date: 25/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for substitution on the death of respondent No.2 is allowed and
the delay in filing the same is condoned. The Registry is directed to amend the
cause-title accordingly.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(P.S.Tyagi)
Court Master